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Bl mizEM: USD B
{IB2019%5 5116 B # P # IR E

FIIARZE (e wesdizA)

F45 i Mg =k F45 m i Hrig FEE
2018 ZBAEEE (Criolla) | 0.22 | - | 0.24 J 2018 LEIEEE 0.25 | - | 0.30 {
2018 | ZBHEEE Standard | 0.24 | - | 0.36 ! 2018 REZK 0.55 | - | 0.65 !
2018 D HT R4 0.30 | - | 0.35 ! 2018 g% 0.45 | - | 0.55 {
2018 BRE 0.40 | - [ 0.45 ! 2018 R T 0.45 | - | 0.55 !
2018 KHEZ 0.60 | - | 0.65 i) 2018 DRNE 0.70 | - | 0.80 {
2018 BZm 0.60 | - | 0.70 ! 2018 O/RM % Premium | 0.85 | - | 0.95 !
2018 {EEEB 0.35 | - [ 0.45 ! 2018 /RN % HighEnd | 1.00 | - | 2.00 !
2018 i 0.35 | - [ 0.45 !

BEARI & FHo=< AUD Rate: 0.690353 / NZD Rate: 0.654534
F4 i g FEE F45 i g F=E
NV ZEAEEE 0.59 | - | 0.66 o NV EBABEE 0.76 | - | 0.86 ©
2018 EZW 0.69 | - [0.79 o 2018 FRE 1.04 | - [ 1.14 ©
2018 KHEA 0.79 | - | 0.90 o 2018 Mg & 1.04 | - |1.14 o
2018 WP D/RE KHEE | 249 | - | 2.75 ) 2018 BHF 1.04 | - [ 1.14 ©
2018 s 0.83 | - | 0.97 © 2018 O iR 4% 0.59 | - | 0.66 o

AR weng; xxzzA)

F4 e i Pk F4 i "ig =

2018 EEAEEE 085|-]099| e 2018 ZEABEE 0.85 | - | 1.05 -
2018 EEQT] 132 ] -11.98 - 2017/2018 TRER Bk 1.15 | - | 1.85 !
2018 IR EEE 1.19 | - [ 1.72 - 2018 W% 1.20 | - | 1.58 -
2018 O H 4% 112 | - [145| o 2018 Bibig 1.59 | - [ 2.1 i)
2018 HehE 092 |-]099| e 2018 BH T 1.20 | - | 1.58 -
2018 8% 086 |-[1.12| e 2018 TERFEH 0.95 | - | 1.05 -

2017/2018 W 1.20 | - [ 1.85 -

B s mee s580)

F5 i g FEE F5 i #ig =Y
NV ZEHEEE 055 | -]060| & NV ZRILEEE 0.55 | - | 0.60 o
2019 BZm 0.82 | - |0.92 ) 2019 FREER (BAR) 0.70 | - | 0.80 1
2019 KHEE 075 |-]090| < 2019 FREETR (m TP hn) 0.85 | - | 0.95 “
2019 BERF 070 | - | 075 | e 2019 i 0.75 | - | 0.90 )
2019 ] 0.85 | - | 0.95 1 2019 DRNE 0.90 | - | 1.15 o
2019 Bihig 095 |-[1.15| <
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Rate: 1.117910

F4H m Hrig FEE F4 R Hrig FEE
2018 EEOEEE 067 |-]078| o 2018 ERIEEE 073 |-]089| e
2018 EZW IGP 1.06 | - [1.23] o 2018 FRELK IGP 101 | -]123]| e
2018 &= %MW VDF 101 |-[117] o 2018 FREEK VDF 0.95 | - | 1.0 -
2018 KHE IGP 1.06 | - [1.23] o 2018 ¥B3% IGP 095 | -|112| &
2018 K 4H 2 VDF 101 | -[112] o 2018 ¥3% VDF 089 | -|095| e
2018 BT EEE IGP 1.01 | -1]1.12 - 2018 | EHLF / FBH/AEBRE IGP | 0.95 | - | 1.12 -
2018 MBI EEH VDF 0.84 | - | 1.01 - 2018 ML EHEE IGP 1.01 | - | 1.34 -
ERF e, wrm Rate: 1.117910
F4 R Mig FEE F14 it Mg fEE
TEREEH TEOIEEH
2018 (AlC. 9 - 10%) 034 | -] 038 ! 2018 (Alc. 11 -12%) 042 | -|054| &
BEABEE R .
2018 AlC. 11 - 12.5%) 0.40 | - | 0.47 ! 2018 @A BEE (Alc. 13%) | 0.61 | - | 0.78 1
Organic E BB EEE Organic EBLABEEE
2018 (AlC. 10- 12%) 061]-]078| e 2018 (AIC. 11 - 13%) 1.01 | - [ 1.23 1
Varietal B8 (Alc. Varietal FRE&E ¥k
2018 1-13%) 0.67 | - | 1.01 o 2018 (AlC. 12 - 13%) 073 | -11.06| e
Organic JRLL# (Alc. Varietal #87%& (Alc. 12 -
2018 12%) 145 |- 168 | o 2018 13%) 0.73 | - | 0.95 !
DOC [k tki# delle Varietal BHLF
2018 Veresie 084 -] 106 | <l 2018 (AlC. 12 - 13%) 073 | -|1.06| <
2018 ’”_‘th’ER'GT. (Different | 4 511 | 112 | o | 2018 | Rossissimo (Alc.12.5%) | 1.01 | - | 117 | 1
egions)
S—— EEKE R IGT Puglia/
2018 Gt IGT (Blends) | 061 | -] 095 | & 2018 Salento (Alc. 12 - 14%) | 140 | - | 168 1
DOC EF ZE% (Cannot )
2018 be sold outside of | 1.68 |- | 1.78 | <l | 2018 sangiovese IGT 050 | -|078|
(Alc. 11.50 - 13%)
Italy)
Soave or Garganega ) Trebbiano IGT )
2018 DoC 1.01 112 | © 2018 (AlC. 10.5 - 12%) 0.54 0.59 !
2018 Hz&E* 224 | - | 252*% | o
*Bottled Price
FAIE meanm; mee FEEn) Rate: 0.070258
F4H m Hrig fEE FH R Hrig FEE
2018 EEOEEE 0.51 | - | 0.56 1 2018 ERIEEE 0.63 | - | 0.67 1
2018 EZW 0.74 | - | 0.81 1 2018 HE 0.77 | - | 0.91 -
2018 KigE 070 | - | 0.84| o 2018 dERAFBI 0.63 | - | 0.70 1
2018 Hi¥mE 0.58 | - | 0.62 1 2018 % 077 | - | 088 | e
2018 8% 0.53 | - | 0.56 1 2018 RREE 0.74 | - | 0.81 1
2018 O HF IR 4% 055 |-[060| 2018 R F 077 | - | 0.88 1
2018 g PAR=TE= i 0.53 | - | 0.56 1 2018 BE 0.60 | - | 0.63 1
2018 BERWHRIEEE | 060 | - | 0.63 o

Ciatti Global Market Report | May 2019



PREESE s wrm Rate: 1.117910

F4 n A g F=ES F4 an i g [k
2018 EEOEEE 0.34|-10.45 T 2018 ZRAEEH 0.45|-10.56 )
2018 BREEER ILRR) 0.45|-10.61 T 2018 BBLHEE LRER) 0.56 | - | 0.67 )
2018 LRSS 0.84|-10.89 1 2018 TREER 0.67|-]0.84 )
2018 BEZm 0.89|-11.01 T 2018 N3 0.73]-]0.84 )
2018 R EEE 0.39|-1]0.50 1 2018 ERF 0.67|-]0.84 )
2018 mi A EEE 0.56 | - | 0.67 T 2018 O H iR 4 0.56 | - | 0.67 )
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Eduardo Conill
T. +54 261 420 3434
E. eduardo@ciatti.com.ar

BUM /R =
Matt Tydeman
Simone George

T. +61 8 8361 9600

E. matt@ciatti.com.au
E. simone@ciatti.com.au
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CEO - Greg Livengood
Steve Dorfman

T. +415 458-5150

E. greg@ciatti.com

E. steve@ciatti.com

P

T. +415 458-5150

John Ciatti — john@ciatti.com
Glenn Proctor — glenn@ciatti.com
John White — johnw@ciatti.com
Chris Welch - chris@ciatti.com
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CEO - Rob Bolch

4% - Geoff Eiter

R FEBAREMHRE - Raymond Willmers
T. +1800 288 5056

E. rob@johnfearless.com

E. geoff@johnfearless.com

E. raymond@johnfearless.com
www.johnfearless.com
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John Ciatti

T. +415 458-5150
E. john@ciatti.com
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Dennis Schrapp
T. 905/688-1340
E. dennis@ciatticanada.com
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Marco Adam

T. +56 2 2363 9206 or
T. +56 2 2363 9207

E. madam@ciattichile.cl
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Simone George
T. +61 8 8361 9600
E. simone@ciatti.com.au
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Florian Ceschi
T. +33 4 67 913532
E. Florian@ciatti.fr

/
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Christian Jungbluth

T. +49 6531 9734 555
E. christian@ciatti.biz
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Nicolas Pacouil
T. +33 4 67 913531
E. nicolas@ciatti.fr
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WU /far ==
Catherine Mendoza

T. +33 4 67 913533
E. catherine@ciatti.fr
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Vic Gentis
T. +27 21 880 2515
E: vic@ciatti.fr

_Or_
Petré Morkel

T. +27 82 33 88 123
E. petre@ciatti.co.za
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